
Jogamaya Devi College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.50

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × ( Percentage Marks in 

(Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000539845 ENAAKSHI  SEN Female No  1 1 UR  22  775.00  95.00  95.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320458 CHIRASHREE  BAPULI Female No  2 2 UR  6  767.00  95.00  96.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625739 PRAKRITI  BISWAS Female No  3 3 UR  14  753.00  94.00  91.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298242 MOUBONI  RAY Female No  4 4 UR  19  741.00  94.00  91.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625000 AYONA  GANGULY Female No  5 5 UR  10  732.00  94.00  90.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430206 KOUSHANI  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  10  732.00  92.00  88.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000970858 SHRIPARNA  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  22  729.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200454 TANIYA  SAHA Female No  8  1 8 SC  10  727.00  91.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285589 SNEHA  GUPTA Female No  9 9 UR  4  725.00  90.00  90.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534731 VANSHIKA  SHARMA Female No  10 10 UR  1  724.00  98.00  91.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169043 AHANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  11  1 11 EWS  8  719.00  79.00  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270802 ARITA  DUTTA Female No  12 12 UR  11  718.00  91.00  87.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229255 ANKITA  JANA Female No  13 13 UR  5  713.00  93.00  85.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985322 ANWESHA  BISWAS Female No  14  2 14 SC  13  707.00  75.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000530715 PRIYANSHEE  BHOWMIK Female No  15 15 UR  11  705.00  90.00  85.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119761 MIMI  MONDAL Female No  16 16 UR  14  699.00  90.00  86.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462829 NAADIYAH  ISLAM Female No  17 17 UR  15  695.00  89.00  87.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951010 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  18 18 UR  2  693.00  93.00  88.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574316 PAYEL  DUTTA Female No  19 19 UR  14  690.00  90.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523477 AVIPSHA  SAHA Female No  20 20 UR  10  688.00  82.00  87.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502366 DEEPTAKSHI  SHAW Female No  21 21 UR  5  686.00  96.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022416 DHRITI  GHOSH Female No  22  2 22 EWS  12  685.00  93.00  83.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308932 SHRESHTHA  SARKAR Female No  23 23 UR  15  678.00  91.00  81.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307361 MAHASRI  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  24 24 UR  16  678.00  85.00  86.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916460 ANKITA  BHOWMICK Female No  25 25 UR  12  678.00  83.00  81.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274213 SRIJA  DEBNATH Female No  26  1 26 OBC-B  23  673.00  80.00  81.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921320 SANKHINI  BANERJEE Female No  27  3 27 EWS  5  672.00  79.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002232537 DURBA  MAHAPATRA Female No  28 28 UR  6  671.00  85.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299328 CHANDRA  SASMAL Female No  29 29 UR  17  670.00  85.00  80.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981422 TANIKA  RAY Female No  30 30 UR  5  666.00  84.00  81.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693966 ROSHNI  GHOSH Female No  31 31 UR  14  666.00  80.00  82.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000025619 SOMSUBHRA  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  8  663.00  90.00  81.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744935 AKSHA  HAQUE Female No  33 33 UR  9  659.00  88.00  84.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206115 SREETAMA  MODAK Female No  34 34 UR  4  656.00  84.00  77.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189154 SHAMPA  MONDAL Female No  35 35 UR  3  649.00  86.00  74.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835467 TRISHA  HORE Female No  36  2 36 OBC-B  6  649.00  82.00  79.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592202 SUBHALAKSHMI  YADAV Female No  37 37 UR  2  648.00  86.00  79.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913081 SWASTIKA  BAKSHI Female No  38 38 UR  19  645.00  85.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001792984 EMYLIN  MITRA Female No  39 39 UR  6  641.00  77.00  81.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166949 JANEFAR  ALAM Female No  40 40 UR  2  639.00  83.00  79.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296097 JOYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  41  3 41 OBC-B  14  635.00  70.00  83.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001588044 SHREYA  SAHOO Female No  42 42 UR  4  632.00  86.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258130 AISHWARYA  DAS Female No  43 43 UR  11  629.00  81.00  76.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353969 RAJNANDINI  SAHA Female No  44 44 UR  11  628.00  70.00  80.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160351 DIYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  45 45 UR  23  624.00  82.00  74.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149326 NIZHAT  LATIF Female No  46 46 UR  15  621.00  72.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193875 SATADIPA  GHOSH Female No  47 47 UR  2  617.00  72.00  79.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000524090 KANGKANA  DEY Female No  48 48 UR  12  614.00  71.00  79.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066173 ADRIJA  MAITY Female No  49 49 UR  5  611.00  61.00  79.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380587 NAFISHA  RAHAMAN Female No  50 50 UR  6  607.00  80.00  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668440 ASHAPURNA  MUKHERJEE Female No  51 51 UR  15  607.00  61.00  79.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537964 MADHURI  BANERJEE Female No  52 52 UR  4  605.00  81.00  72.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200497 DEBALINA  GHOSH Female No  53 53 UR  5  597.00  74.00  78.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093729 SULAGNA  MAITY Female No  54 54 UR  14  593.00  73.00  74.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698867 SULAGNA  SINHA ROY Female No  55 55 UR  2  593.00  72.00  76.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001701370 PUJA  CHANDRA Female No  56 56 UR  8  586.00  68.00  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540474 AMRITA  SARKAR Female No  57  4 57 OBC-B  4  578.00  65.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425711 RIDDHI  PURAKAYASTHA Female No  58 58 UR  9  576.00  70.00  72.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540769 SAMRIDDHI  PRAMANIK Female No  59 59 UR  9  575.00  72.00  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199106 SONAM  YADAV Female No  60 60 UR  5  563.00  74.00  68.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533805 DEBADRITA  PAL Female No  61 61 UR  5  562.00  75.00  69.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134570 SUNITA  SWAIN Female No  62 62 UR  7  561.00  66.00  71.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862504 ANJISTHA  MALLIK Female No  63 63 UR  3  559.00  70.00  69.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394205 DISHA  MANNA Female No  64 64 UR  16  553.00  65.00  69.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140510 TRISHITA  MAITY Female No  65 65 UR  3  552.00  63.00  70.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408114 PAYAL KUMARI Female No  66 66 UR  3  549.00  66.00  71.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178094 SAMPRITI  ADHIKARY Female No  67  3 67 SC  13  546.00  58.00  73.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967011 SAMPRITI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  68 68 UR  4  534.00  62.00  68.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604280 SUCHISMITA  MAL Female No  69  4 69 SC  5  532.00  63.00  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A000462377 TANAYA  PANJA Female No  70  5 70 SC  3  522.00  66.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587192 MEGHA  DAS Female No  71  6 71 SC  5  514.00  54.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513843 SUPRIYA  ROY Female No  72  7 72 SC  11  504.00  57.00  66.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001274213 SRIJA  DEBNATH Female No  26  1 1 OBC-B  23  673.00  80.00  81.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835467 TRISHA  HORE Female No  36  2 2 OBC-B  6  649.00  82.00  79.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296097 JOYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  41  3 3 OBC-B  14  635.00  70.00  83.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540474 AMRITA  SARKAR Female No  57  4 4 OBC-B  4  578.00  65.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × ( Percentage Marks in 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000200454 TANIYA  SAHA Female No  8  1 1 SC  10  727.00  91.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985322 ANWESHA  BISWAS Female No  14  2 2 SC  13  707.00  75.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178094 SAMPRITI  ADHIKARY Female No  67  3 3 SC  13  546.00  58.00  73.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604280 SUCHISMITA  MAL Female No  69  4 4 SC  5  532.00  63.00  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462377 TANAYA  PANJA Female No  70  5 5 SC  3  522.00  66.00  66.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587192 MEGHA  DAS Female No  71  6 6 SC  5  514.00  54.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513843 SUPRIYA  ROY Female No  72  7 7 SC  11  504.00  57.00  66.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001169043 AHANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  11  1 1 EWS  8  719.00  79.00  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022416 DHRITI  GHOSH Female No  22  2 2 EWS  12  685.00  93.00  83.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921320 SANKHINI  BANERJEE Female No  27  3 3 EWS  5  672.00  79.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


